

Ø

SLP(C)No. 3391 OF 2003  
ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3391/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 14/11/2002 in CR No. 2638/2000 of HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PUNJAB STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHARAM VIR JINDAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 04/01/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sarup Singh,Adv.  
Mr. H.S. Sandhu,Adv.  
Mr. Raj K Pandey,Adv.  
Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Bhattacharya,Adv.  
Mr. Ravindra Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted. The appeal is allowed in terms of the signed order.

(Ganga Thakur) (Prem Prakash)  
PS to Registrar Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. OF 2005  
(Arising out of SLP(C) No. 3391/03)

Punjab State Electricity Board & Ors.  
..Appellant(s)

Versus

Dharam Vir Jindal & Anr.  
..Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.  
Leave granted.

By consent of the parties and in supersession of the impugned order, we appoint Superintending Engineer, Anandpur Sahib, Hydly Circle, as the Arbitrator. Learned Arbitrator will procee

d to decide the issue without being influenced in any manner by the finding recorded in the impugned order by the High Court.  
The appeal is allowed.

.....J.

(N. SANTOSH HEGDE)

.....J.

(S.B. SINHA)

New Delhi,  
February 4, 2005.