

SECTION-IV

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 888 OF 2005

Punjab State Electricity Board & Ors.

....Appellants

VERSUS

Dharamvir Jindal & Anr.

....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION IN DISPOSED OF MATTER

The appeal above-mentioned was allowed by this Hon'ble Court's Order dated 4th February, 2005. (Copy of Order dated 4.02.2005 is enclosed herewith)

It is submitted that Er. Devinder Singh, Arbitrator-Cum-Dy. Chief Engineer/Generation Circle, A.S.H.P Anandpur Sahib (Punjab-140118) has sent the original awards alongwith the forwarding letter dated 27/8/2013. Copies of the same are placed with for kind perusal and for further directions.

It is further submitted that appeal paper books have been weeded out after due preservation under the rules, hence the copies of the Awards are placed with for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court. The original awards is placed in original appeal file.

Office report for direction in the Appeal is mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

Dated this the 7th day of April, 2014.

Sd/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. Kuldip Singh, Advocate
2. Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR